. 1 vact )
givion, sovcrs 35 70 oy | AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT .‘ ¢ ¥
]

Lo W HUE ‘2;'7.;‘,,0 7 LIOvE Dant PR HASE B ) o PRONCY WO (I gyl uhde )
i wwumruovsﬁ;; (6) et ¢ n d: %Rﬁ’gﬁ'ﬁ bA ?y ! )Y/BZ and
W oL & ADMMNISTIRID BY (1f ether thum bluck 3) ":'—”-'—l

U.S. Nucleaf Regulatory Commission
pivision of Contracts
washington, DC 20555

ral1ON (ODE FACHITY CODE | ]
3 :‘Z:‘l AND ADDRESS L _] — AMINDMENT OF
D SOUCITATION NO

~ B
Applied Science Associates, Inc.

(swet. om0 Box 2687 T e e
and 2IP Palos Verdes Peninsula, CA 90274-0125 [} commacr/orom no _NRC-03-80-104

l__ ___I DA"D_ELE/_BQ-———I(n bk 11)

[T\,  PE——— L vy R

¥ 1S BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENGMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered soliciaton is amended ar set forth in block 12 The hout ond dote specified for rece pt of Ofiens D n evtended, D " not eriended 3

Oferors must scknowiedge receipt of thu amendment prior to the hour ond dote specified in the solicitation, o @ omended, by one of the loliowing methods

dment dg. I this omendment on eoch copy of the offer swbmitied. o (¢) By seporate lener or telegrem
o) By wgnng ond poer of i , (b) By ecknowiedging recep! © '
'-5-(5 includes © 'O'OOOM:QO the solicitation ond omend=ent numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECZIVED AT THE I5SUING OFFICE PRIOR 10 THE HOU: AND
| DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFfFER. 1, by virtue ef thi emendment you desre to change on ofler olieady swbmited such cijonp may by made by wirgrom
o lenar, provided such telegrom or lefter mokes referonce to the solichotion and this omendment. ond w received prior te Fie opening hour ond dote .pecified

70 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION CATA (If regurred)

20-19-10-12-3 31X0200.202 B6823 Obiigate $175,000.00

11 THIS MOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS Of CONTRACTS/ ORDERS
o) D This Chonge Order u insved pursvont te — -
The Changes st forth in block 12 ore mode to the obove numbered controct/ order

ve changes [such o chonges in poying cffice, opprcpriotion dota, et ) set forth m block 12

mutual agreement of the parties. a

(b) D The obave numberrd comtract /order 11 modifed to reflect the odministiot

(<) n Ths Supplementn. Agreement i entered into pursvant fo outhonty of

h wodfes the obove numbered contract oy 1ot forth in block 12

12 DESCRIPIION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

I. Article I - Statement of Work, Part C, Work Required, Task III - Core Melt Materials
Interactions with Concrete is expanded by adding the following paragraphs:

a. Review and evaluate, in detail, section 3 "Degraded Core Phenomena" of ZPSS,
noting areas of agreement, areas of disagreement and areas where more
information is needed from the utility. Concentrate on those aspects that
you believe have a major impact on the accidant consequences. A written
report on this is due January 15, 1982.

b. Subsequent to meetings with the utilities on key areas (the meetings will
be held in January) prepare a final evaluation of section 3. A written
report on this is due February 12, 1982.

2. 1In Article IV - Consideration and Payment, Part A, Estimated Cost, Fixed Fee
and Obligation:

8202260143 820212
PDR CONTR
NRC-03-80-104 PDR

Locept o prowded heren, olf terms ond tonditions of the document relgenced in block B, o1 heresotore chonged, remoin unchonged ond m Kl ferce one e Rect
13

CLATRACTOR/OFFERGR 1S NOT REQUIRED 3 ot B wiusis D
10 SIGN THIS DOCUMENT m CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15 KEQUIELD TO SIGN THIS DQUUMINT 1}0 mun7_:.__forts O 15SUING
/ :

i A
14, NAME-OF CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 17 unnw)u Of AMiE 3 2
£ ¥ L7 |
7 T AHL - / ' F | v A LAY

f » a7 -
" & A o=
(S:gretvre of Contreting Oficery

i Sgnene of penon outhoraed to nga) -
13 NAME AND TTUL OF SIGNER (Type or primt) e DATE SIGNED |18 NAME OF CONTRACTING OFHICER ( Tope or [rrwt) 19 DATE s-css{h@
3 b N [} ~
1) ined ot s - i Mary Jo Mattia e
) it 4 ’ . S ¥
5 J K - - . v e o ‘ — f”
— s |




The
Fee,

NRC-03-80-104
Modification 6
Page 2 of 2

Paragraph 2 is revised by deleting "334,514.00," "$3C *=75.00," and “$25,339.00,"
anu substituting "$509,914.00," "$471,612.00," and "$3t,302.00" respectively.

Paragraph 3 is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted:

3. It is estimated that the amount currently obligated will cover
performance under this contract through September 30, 1982.

Subparagraph 2 of D. Reporting Requirements of Article I - Statement
of Work is hereby revised to idd for the contractor to provide additional
copies of the monthly progress letters to the Director, DSI,
ATTN: J. Meyer, DSI Project Officer
S. Boyd, DSI
B. Grenier, NRR

In Article VIII - Project Officer Responsibilities, delete the name
"Andrew R. Marchese,” and substitute the name "J. Meyer" in lieu thereof.

above changes result in no change in the Total Estimated Cost or Fixed



